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Newchurch Community Primary School 
Glebeland 
Culcheth 
Warrington 
WA3 4DX 
 
Telephone: 01925 763427 
Fax: 01925 766045     
www.newchurchprimary.co.uk  
Email: newchurch_primary@sch.warrington.gov.uk                      Headteacher: Mrs J Narraway 
 

29th November 2022 

Dear Parent/Carer, 
 
RE: Christmas Tickets 
 
We have had a number of parents contact the office regarding additional tickets for members of their 
extended family.  As always, our aim is to be fair to all families. We would love nothing more than to 
open the doors to as many family members as possible to showcase our gorgeous children’s talents but 
unfortunately fire regulations put a restriction on this happening. Prior to sending out information 
regarding the Christmas plays, we considered a number of different options but one tickets per 
performance per child was the best option as it considered having all the children in the hall and also 
staging, props etc. 
 
As mentioned in our previous correspondence, we are happy for families to swap tickets between 
themselves. Please could we make a plea that if you have any tickets you will not be needing, that you 
bring them to the school office so we can reallocate them. If you would like to have additional tickets 
(no more than one), please complete this google form https://forms.gle/Y3eTsP8x9aYaThFr5  and we 
will place your name in the ballot for another ticket.  These will be randomly selected. 
 
As we do with our Year 6 leavers’ assembly, we will allocated the first four rows of chairs for parents of 
Year 2 and Year 4 children who are taking the lead roles in this year’s performance. 
 
 
With kindest regards, 

Jayne Narraway 

Mrs J Narraway 

Head Teacher  

https://forms.gle/Y3eTsP8x9aYaThFr5
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Diary of Dates 2022-2023 
Autumn 2022 
 

When is it happening? What is happening? Who is involved? 

Friday 2nd December 2022 
6pm – 8pm 

Christmas Fair All families 

Monday 5th December 
2022 

Abba Mania at Culcheth High School Year 5 and Year 6 

Tuesday 6th December 
2022 

Y6 Crucial Crew Trip (am) Year 6 

Wednesday 7th December 
2022 

KS1 dress rehearsal of Christmas Play 
9:30am 

Reception, Year 1 and Year 2 

Thursday 8th December 
2022 

KS1 Christmas Play 9:30am Reception, Year 1 and Year 2 

Friday 9th December 2022 KS1 Christmas Play 1:30pm Reception, Year 1 and Year 2 

Friday 9th December 2022 Christmas Tree Service in church at 
10:45am 

KS2 classes parents welcome to 
watch 

Monday 12th December 
2022 

Gospel performance for parents at 
10am 

Year 6 Parents 

Tuesday 13th December 
2022 

KS2 dress rehearsal of Christmas Play 
9:30am 

Year 3, Year 4, Year 5 and Year 
6 

Wednesday 14th December 
2022 

KS2 Christmas Play 9:30am and 6pm Year 3, Year 4, Year 5 and Year 
6 

Thursday 15th December 
2022 

Christmas Dinner, Christmas Jumper 
and Christmas Party Day 

All classes 

Thursday 15th December 
2022 

Intergenerational Activity with 
Holcroft Grange 

Year 6 

Thursday 15th December 
2022 

Santa Dash All classes 

Friday 16th December 2022 Christmas Assembly at 2pm All classes 

Friday 16th December School closes  

 
Spring 2023 
 

When is it happening? What is happening? Who is involved? 

Wednesday 4th January 
2023 

School Opens  

Wednesday 4th January 
2023 

Book sharing day 3:15pm – 4:15pm All classes  

Thursday 5th January 2023 Interim Reports All classes 

Monday 9th January 2023 Year 2 Parental Conferences  Year 2 Parents 

Tuesday 10th January 2023 Reception Parental Conferences Reception parents 

Wednesday 11th January 
2023 

Year 6 Parental Conferences Year 6 parents 
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Thursday 12th January 
2023 

Year 4 Loved One to Lunch at 11:30am Year 4 parents 

Monday 16th January 2023 Clubs start All classes 

Monday 16th January 2023 Year 1 Parental Conferences Year 1 parents 

Tuesday 17th January 2023 Year 5 Parental Conferences Year 5 parents 

Wednesday 18th January 
2023 

Year 3 Parental Conferences Year 3 parents 

Thursday 19th January 
2023 

Year 4 Parental Conferences Year 4 parents 

Monday 23rd January 2023 Chinese New Year Themed Lunch All classes 

Thursday 26th January 
2023 

Year 5 Loved One to Lunch at 11:30am Year 5 parents 

Thursday 9th February 
2023 

Year 6 Loved One to Lunch at 11:30am Year 6 parents 

Friday 17th February 2023 School closes  

Monday 27th February 
2023 

School opens  

Thursday 2nd March 2023 World Book Day All classes 

Thursday 2nd March 2023 World Book Day Themed Lunch All classes 

Thursday 9th March 2023 Reception Loved One to Lunch at 
11:30am 

Reception parents 

Friday 17th March 2023 Clubs finish All classes 

Thursday 23rd March 2023 Year 1 Loved One to Lunch at 11:30am Year 1 parents 

Thursday 23rd March 2023 World Maths Day/TTRockstars Day All classes 

Wednesday 29th March 
2023 

Phonics Screening Check Meeting Year 1 parents 

Thursday 30th March 2023 Kingswood meeting at 2:30pm Year 4 parents and children 

Friday 31st March 2023 Easter Extravaganza All classes 

Friday 31st March 2023 School closes  

 
Summer 2023 
 

When is it happening? What is happening? Who is involved? 

Monday 17th April 2023 School opens  

Monday 17th April 2023 Book sharing 9:15am – 11:30am and 
1:30pm – 4:30pm 

All classes 

Monday 17th April 2023 Interim report All classes 

Tuesday 18th April 2023 Year 6 Parental Conferences Year 6 parents 

Wednesday 19th April 2023 Year 1 Parental Conferences Year 1 parents 

19th – 21st April 2023 Kingswood Year 4  

Monday 24th April 2023 Clubs start All classes 

Monday 24th April 2023 Year 2 Parental Conferences Year 2 parents 

Tuesday 25th April 2023 Year 3 Parental Conferences Year 3 parents 
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Wednesday 26th April 2023 Year 4 Parental Conferences Year 4 parents 

Thursday 27th April 2023 Year 5 Parental Conferences Year 5 parents 

Thursday 27th April 2023 Year 2 Loved One to Lunch at 
11:30am 

Year 2 parents 

Tuesday 2nd May 2023 Reception Parental Conferences Reception parents 

Monday 8th May 2023 Bank Holiday for Coronation All classes 

Tuesday 9th May 2023 KS2 SATS SPAG Year 6 

Wednesday 10th May 2023 KS2 SATS Reading Year 6 

Thursday 11th May 2023 KS2 SATS Maths Paper 1 and 2 Year 6 

Friday 12th May 2023 KS2 SATS Maths Paper 3 Year 6 

Thursday 11th May 2023 Year 3 Loved One to Lunch at 
11:30am 

Year 3 

Tuesday 16th May 2023 KS1 SATS SPAG Year 2 

Wednesday 17th May 2023 KS1 SATS Reading Paper 1 Year 2 

Thursday 18th May 2023 KS1 SATS Reading Paper 2 Year 2 

Friday 19th May 2023 KS1 SATS Maths Paper 1 Year 2 

Tuesday 23rd May 2023 KS1 SATS Maths Paper 2 Year 2 

Friday 26th May 2023 School closes  

Monday 12th June 2023 School opens  

W/c 12th June 2023 Phonics Screening Check Year 1 and some Year 2 

W/c 12th June 2023 Multiplication Check Year 4 

Wednesday 14th June 2023 Safety Central trip Year 5 

Thursday 15th June 2023 Year 4 Loved One to Lunch at 
11:30am 

Year 4 

Thursday 15th June 2023 Burwardsley Meeting at 2:30pm Year 2 parents and children 

Thursday 29th June 2023 Year 5 Loved One to Lunch at 
11:30am 

Year 5 

Friday 30th June 2023 Clubs finish All classes 

Tuesday 4th and 
Wednesday 5th July 2023 

Burwardsley Year 2 

Thursday 13th July 2023 Year 6 Loved One to Lunch at 
11:30am 

Year 6 

Friday 14th July 2023 RobinFest All classes 

Friday 21st July 2023 KS2 Sports Day (am) Year 3, Year 4, Year 5 and Year 
6 

Friday 21st July 2023 Reports out All classes 

Monday 24th July 2023 KS1 Sports Day (am) Reception, Year 1 and Year 2 

Monday 24th July 2023 Year 6 performance dress rehearsal 
(pm) 

Year 6 

Tuesday 25th July 2023 Year 6 Performance and Award 
Ceremony from 5:30pm 

Year 6 and families 

Wednesday 26th July 2023 Leavers’ Assembly at 2pm All classes 

Wednesday 26th July 2023 School closes  
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